Forty-one Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Four and ool100 Dollars ($41,854.00) and modified mortgage recorded August 8,

2O12, in Ofticial Records Book ?9?7, Page 294, in the Public Records of Hernando County, Florida, amending the note to

the principal sum of Fifty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Nine and OOllO0 Oollars ($52,949.OO), and certain promises

and obliqations set forth in said mortgage, upon the property situated in Hernando County, Florida as follows, lo wit:

Lot 2, Block 313, Spring Hill Unit 7, According to the Plat Thereof, as Recorded in Plat Book 8, Pages l1-24,